
Group : alt.happy.valley 
Computing time : 00:00:03 
Statistics : from 01/02/2010 to 28/02/2010 
 
***** Users with most messages ***** 
 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Jackie                       |    317 | 794,352 |   5 | 25.06% | 
  2 | Bernadette                   |    240 | 446,293 |   1 | 18.97% | 
  3 | Bri.                         |    207 | 335,672 |   8 | 16.36% | 
  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |    107 | 170,166 |   2 |  8.46% | 
  5 | Peter T                      |     95 | 160,063 |  13 |  7.51% | 
  6 | Frogman                      |     87 | 119,745 |  11 |  6.88% | 
  7 | Foxy at Work                 |     71 | 117,000 |   0 |  5.61% | 
  8 | Smokey                       |     48 |  85,521 |   4 |  3.79% | 
  9 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |     33 |  55,137 |   1 |  2.61% | 
 10 | AriesVal                     |     14 |  22,410 |   2 |  1.11% | 
 11 | Pam the goose                |     12 |  19,181 |   2 |  0.95% | 
 12 | JoeH                         |     10 |  14,024 |   0 |  0.79% | 
 13 | BunnyHare                    |      9 |  13,212 |   0 |  0.71% | 
 14 | MCC                          |      7 |   8,375 |   1 |  0.55% | 
 15 | John the R-T                 |      2 |   4,109 |   0 |  0.16% | 
 16 | Ali                          |      2 |   3,375 |   0 |  0.16% | 
 17 | Frogman (not at home)        |      2 |   3,072 |   0 |  0.16% | 
 18 | Ray.Milne                    |      1 |   1,109 |   1 |  0.08% | 
 19 | Jen at Home                  |      1 |   1,349 |   0 |  0.08% | 
----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Users with most started threads ***** 
 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 
  1 | Peter T                      |  13 |     95 | 160,063 | 25.49% | 
  2 | Frogman                      |  11 |     87 | 119,745 | 21.57% | 
  3 | Bri.                         |   8 |    207 | 335,672 | 15.69% | 
  4 | Jackie                       |   5 |    317 | 794,352 |  9.80% | 
  5 | Smokey                       |   4 |     48 |  85,521 |  7.84% | 
  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |   2 |    107 | 170,166 |  3.92% | 
  7 | AriesVal                     |   2 |     14 |  22,410 |  3.92% | 
  8 | Pam the goose                |   2 |     12 |  19,181 |  3.92% | 
  9 | Bernadette                   |   1 |    240 | 446,293 |  1.96% | 
 10 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |   1 |     33 |  55,137 |  1.96% | 
 11 | MCC                          |   1 |      7 |   8,375 |  1.96% | 
 12 | Ray.Milne                    |   1 |      1 |   1,109 |  1.96% | 
 13 | Foxy at Work                 |   0 |     71 | 117,000 |  0.00% | 
 14 | JoeH                         |   0 |     10 |  14,024 |  0.00% | 
 15 | BunnyHare                    |   0 |      9 |  13,212 |  0.00% | 
 16 | John the R-T                 |   0 |      2 |   4,109 |  0.00% | 
 17 | Ali                          |   0 |      2 |   3,375 |  0.00% | 
 18 | Frogman (not at home)        |   0 |      2 |   3,072 |  0.00% | 
 19 | Jen at Home                  |   0 |      1 |   1,349 |  0.00% | 
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 
 
 
***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 
 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Jackie                       | 794,352 |    317 |   5 | 33.46% | 
  2 | Bernadette                   | 446,293 |    240 |   1 | 18.80% | 
  3 | Bri.                         | 335,672 |    207 |   8 | 14.14% | 
  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            | 170,166 |    107 |   2 |  7.17% | 
  5 | Peter T                      | 160,063 |     95 |  13 |  6.74% | 
  6 | Frogman                      | 119,745 |     87 |  11 |  5.04% | 



  7 | Foxy at Work                 | 117,000 |     71 |   0 |  4.93% | 
  8 | Smokey                       |  85,521 |     48 |   4 |  3.60% | 
  9 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |  55,137 |     33 |   1 |  2.32% | 
 10 | AriesVal                     |  22,410 |     14 |   2 |  0.94% | 
 11 | Pam the goose                |  19,181 |     12 |   2 |  0.81% | 
 12 | JoeH                         |  14,024 |     10 |   0 |  0.59% | 
 13 | BunnyHare                    |  13,212 |      9 |   0 |  0.56% | 
 14 | MCC                          |   8,375 |      7 |   1 |  0.35% | 
 15 | John the R-T                 |   4,109 |      2 |   0 |  0.17% | 
 16 | Ali                          |   3,375 |      2 |   0 |  0.14% | 
 17 | Frogman (not at home)        |   3,072 |      2 |   0 |  0.13% | 
 18 | Jen at Home                  |   1,349 |      1 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 19 | Ray.Milne                    |   1,109 |      1 |   1 |  0.05% | 
----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Days with most messages ***** 
 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | 21/02/2010 |     79 | 131,180 |   5 |  6.25% | 
  2 | 11/02/2010 |     65 | 119,507 |   2 |  5.14% | 
  3 | 18/02/2010 |     64 | 123,638 |   3 |  5.06% | 
  4 | 01/02/2010 |     60 | 108,042 |   2 |  4.74% | 
  5 | 19/02/2010 |     56 | 100,288 |   3 |  4.43% | 
  6 | 17/02/2010 |     51 |  93,340 |   3 |  4.03% | 
  7 | 04/02/2010 |     50 | 101,887 |   1 |  3.95% | 
  8 | 20/02/2010 |     48 |  90,917 |   2 |  3.79% | 
  9 | 26/02/2010 |     48 |  89,908 |   2 |  3.79% | 
 10 | 28/02/2010 |     48 |  89,496 |   2 |  3.79% | 
 11 | 03/02/2010 |     46 |  82,854 |   3 |  3.64% | 
 12 | 13/02/2010 |     46 |  98,377 |   1 |  3.64% | 
 13 | 06/02/2010 |     44 |  80,884 |   2 |  3.48% | 
 14 | 14/02/2010 |     43 |  86,665 |   1 |  3.40% | 
 15 | 15/02/2010 |     43 |  77,413 |   1 |  3.40% | 
 16 | 22/02/2010 |     42 |  71,716 |   3 |  3.32% | 
 17 | 05/02/2010 |     42 |  84,297 |   1 |  3.32% | 
 18 | 16/02/2010 |     40 |  78,749 |   1 |  3.16% | 
 19 | 27/02/2010 |     40 |  73,496 |   1 |  3.16% | 
 20 | 23/02/2010 |     39 |  78,338 |   1 |  3.08% | 
 21 | 08/02/2010 |     38 |  72,885 |   1 |  3.00% | 
 22 | 12/02/2010 |     38 |  72,115 |   1 |  3.00% | 
 23 | 10/02/2010 |     36 |  67,348 |   3 |  2.85% | 
 24 | 24/02/2010 |     36 |  65,539 |   2 |  2.85% | 
 25 | 25/02/2010 |     34 |  65,618 |   1 |  2.69% | 
 26 | 09/02/2010 |     31 |  61,775 |   1 |  2.45% | 
 27 | 07/02/2010 |     31 |  54,165 |   1 |  2.45% | 
 28 | 02/02/2010 |     27 |  53,728 |   1 |  2.13% | 
----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Subjects with most answers ***** 
 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | GMT Tuesday 16th February 2010 |     57 | 113,388 |   1 |  4.51% | 
  2 | GMT Saturday 13th February ... |     55 | 117,376 |   1 |  4.35% | 
  3 | GMT Monday 1st February 2010   |     55 | 100,785 |   1 |  4.35% | 
  4 | GMT Wednesday 3rd February ... |     54 | 116,193 |   1 |  4.27% | 
  5 | GMT Friday 26th February 2010  |     50 | 102,316 |   1 |  3.95% | 
  6 | GMT Friday 12th February       |     49 |  99,143 |   1 |  3.87% | 
  7 | GMT Thursday 18th February ... |     46 |  81,271 |   1 |  3.64% | 
  8 | GMT Friday 5th February 2010   |     41 |  86,304 |   1 |  3.24% | 
  9 | GMT Monday 15th February 2010  |     41 |  74,058 |   1 |  3.24% | 
 10 | GMT Sunday 28th February 2010  |     40 |  76,492 |   1 |  3.16% | 



 11 | GMT Tuesday 23rd February  ... |     39 |  76,398 |   1 |  3.08% | 
 12 | GMT Monday 8th February 2010   |     38 |  73,626 |   1 |  3.00% | 
 13 | GMT Thursday 4th February      |     37 |  68,525 |   1 |  2.92% | 
 14 | GMT Saturday 20th February ... |     36 |  67,319 |   1 |  2.85% | 
 15 | GMT Monday 22nd February 2010  |     35 |  64,629 |   1 |  2.77% | 
 16 | GMT Saturday 6th February 2010 |     35 |  60,252 |   1 |  2.77% | 
 17 | GMT Sunday 21st February 2010  |     34 |  67,182 |   1 |  2.69% | 
 18 | GMT Thursday 25th February ... |     34 |  65,618 |   1 |  2.69% | 
 19 | Delboy                         |     32 |  59,153 |   1 |  2.53% | 
 20 | GMT Saturday 27th February ... |     32 |  53,498 |   1 |  2.53% | 
 21 | GMT Sunday 7th February 2010   |     31 |  55,317 |   1 |  2.45% | 
 22 | GMT Wednesday 17th Februar ... |     30 |  65,338 |   1 |  2.37% | 
 23 | GMT Tuesday 9th February 2010  |     30 |  58,405 |   1 |  2.37% | 
 24 | GMT Wednesday 24th February    |     29 |  51,543 |   1 |  2.29% | 
 25 | GMT Friday 19th February 2010  |     28 |  56,392 |   1 |  2.21% | 
 26 | GMT Thursday 11th February ... |     28 |  49,097 |   1 |  2.21% | 
 27 | GMT Tuesday 2nd February 2010  |     27 |  53,728 |   1 |  2.13% | 
 28 | GMT Sunday 14th February       |     25 |  46,342 |   1 |  1.98% | 
 29 | May I join you?                |     25 |  35,647 |   1 |  1.98% | 
 30 | Snow pictures                  |     20 |  36,096 |   1 |  1.58% | 
 31 | GMT Wednesday 10th Februar ... |     19 |  37,963 |   1 |  1.50% | 
 32 | FAO: Jen                       |     15 |  26,417 |   1 |  1.19% | 
 33 | Thought I'd Join You :-)       |     11 |  19,075 |   1 |  0.87% | 
 34 | Oh Dearie Me :-))              |     11 |  17,638 |   1 |  0.87% | 
 35 | AVG2711                        |     10 |  15,689 |   1 |  0.79% | 
 36 | Freezing fog                   |     10 |  14,440 |   1 |  0.79% | 
 37 | Snow snow and more snow        |      8 |  10,022 |   1 |  0.63% | 
 38 | 30 Seconds of Fame !           |      7 |  15,137 |   1 |  0.55% | 
 39 | GMT Wednesday 17th Februar ... |      7 |  11,927 |   1 |  0.55% | 
 40 | January stats                  |      6 |   8,255 |   1 |  0.47% | 
 41 | There really is a Happy Va ... |      6 |   8,099 |   1 |  0.47% | 
 42 | FAO: Flying Nun                |      5 |   8,383 |   1 |  0.40% | 
 43 | AVG 2671                       |      5 |   6,505 |   1 |  0.40% | 
 44 | Been too good for too long !   |      5 |   5,478 |   1 |  0.40% | 
 45 | Re: GMT Wednesday 10th Feb ... |      4 |   7,684 |   1 |  0.32% | 
 46 | Snow!  What snow?              |      4 |   6,419 |   1 |  0.32% | 
 47 | Afternoon everyone             |      4 |   6,350 |   1 |  0.32% | 
 48 | Calling all knitters!          |      4 |   4,905 |   1 |  0.32% | 
 49 | Snow                           |      4 |   3,812 |   1 |  0.32% | 
 50 | FAO: FN                        |      2 |   2,393 |   1 |  0.16% | 
 51 | ping:  Jen                     |      2 |   2,373 |   1 |  0.16% | 
 52 | Just a reminder                |      2 |   2,150 |   0 |  0.16% | 
 53 | test                           |      1 |   1,620 |   0 |  0.08% | 
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 
Total found messages : 1265 
 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    317 | 794,352 |   5 | 25.06% | 
  2 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    282 | 462,675 |  10 | 22.29% | 
  3 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    240 | 446,293 |   1 | 18.97% | 
  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    207 | 335,672 |   8 | 16.36% | 
  5 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.80.1     |     95 | 160,063 |  13 |  7.51% | 
  6 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     87 | 119,745 |  11 |  6.88% | 
  7 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |     25 |  37,966 |   3 |  1.98% | 
  8 | Thunderbird 2.0.0.23 (Wind ... |     10 |  14,024 |   0 |  0.79% | 
  9 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |      2 |   3,375 |   0 |  0.16% | 
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 



Total found messages : 1265 
 num| Newsreader                | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|---------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | 40tude_Dialog             |    319 | 493,383 |  22 | 25.22% | 
  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail    |    317 | 794,352 |   5 | 25.06% | 
  3 | Microsoft Outlook Express |    282 | 462,675 |  10 | 22.29% | 
  4 | KNode                     |    240 | 446,293 |   1 | 18.97% | 
  5 | MicroPlanet-Gravity       |     95 | 160,063 |  13 |  7.51% | 
  6 | Thunderbird               |     10 |  14,024 |   0 |  0.79% | 
  7 | Xnews                     |      2 |   3,375 |   0 |  0.16% | 
----|---------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Summary results ***** 
Total found messages : 1265 for 28 days 
New threads : 51 
Total replies : 1214 
Total modified threads : 53 
Total size : 2374165 bytes (2,318.52 KB) 
Total lines : 28821 lines 
Total users : 19 
Average number of messages by user : 66.58 
Average size of messages by user : 124,956.05 bytes (122.03 KB)) 
Average number of lines by user : 1,516.89 
 

 


